
 STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
APPLICATIONS OF PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO     Case Nos. 23944-23945 
 

 
MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE  

 
PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY (“Pride”) requests that the above-referenced cases be 

continued to January 4, 2024 for a status conference to set a contested hearing with competing 

applications filed by MRC Permian in Case Nos. 24074-24076, and other competing cases to be 

filed by MRC Permian shortly. No party of record has opposed this request.     

Respectfully submitted, 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 

By:  /s/ Sharon T. Shaheen   
 Sharon T. Shaheen 
 Samantha H. Catalano 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2307 
Telephone:  (505) 986-2678 
sshaheen@montand.com 
scatalano@montand.com 
ec:  wmginnis@montand.com 
 
Attorneys for Pride Energy Company 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on counsel of 
record, by electronic mail on December 15, 2023: 

 
Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Paula M. Vance 
HOLLAND & HART, LLP 
P.O. Box 2208 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
(505) 988-4421 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
pmvance@hollandhart.com 
 

Attorneys for MRC Permian Company  

 
Jordan L. Kessler 
125 Lincoln, Avenue, Ste. 213 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
((432) 488-6108 
Jordan_kessler@eogresources.com 
 
Attorneys for EOG Resources, Inc.  
 

 

 
 

 

 

/s/Sharon T. Shaheen   

Sharon T. Shaheen 
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